RESOLUTION

CHANGE OF NAME FROM "INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY" TO

"ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY"

WHEREAS, the Industrial Development Authority of the County of James City, Virginia, desires to change its name to Economic Development Authority of James City County; and

WHEREAS, Section 15.2-4903 (C) of the Code of Virginia provides that the Board of Supervisors may change the name of the Authority to the Economic Development Authority of James City County, Virginia.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of James City County Virginia, that the Industrial Development Authority of the County of James City, Virginia, shall be known from this point forward as the Economic Development Authority of James City County, Virginia.

ATTEST: ame Sanford B. Wanner

Bruce C. Goodson Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
BRADSHAW	AYE
HARRISON	ABSENT
BROWN	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
GOODSON	AYE

Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 13th day of July, 2004.

IDA-EDA.res